

FOI Ref
10798

Response sent
10 May 2022

(CCC) EV Fleets and Charging Points

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act into electric vehicles registered to your fleet and charging points available in your council.

I have outlined the request as follows. If you need any further information to aid in the completion of this request, please let me know.

Many thanks in advance for your help in this matter.

1. Please state the total number of electric vehicles registered to your fleet in the last five years:

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Number of electric cars

Number of electric vans

2. Please state the total number of electric car charging points available in your council over the last five years:

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Total number of electric charging points

Response

1. Please state the total number of electric vehicles registered to your fleet in the last five years: 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Total number of electric vehicles 2 (2018 and 2020), 1 hybrid vehicle (2020)

Number of electric cars 0

Number of electric vans 3 (1 hybrid)

2. Please state the total number of electric car charging points available in your council over the last five years: 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

We put in electric charge points for taxis only in the past three years with funding from Office for Zero Emission Vehicles.

2019 – 6 2020 – 4 2021 – 2

Total number of electric charging points 8

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk